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PERMANENT CHARGES-continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1894-95.

Interest and Sinking Fund—continued.

District Railways Purchasing Act, 1885—
Interest on £ll.4,600 @ 4 per cent., 1 April and 1 October
Interest on 47,000 „ 5 ,,1 April and 1 October
Interest on 40,000 „ 6 „ 1 April and 1 October
Interest on 35,000 „ 6j- „ 1 April and 1 October

£

4,584
2,350
2,400
2,187

£

11,521
£236,600

GovernmentLoans to Local Bodies Act, 1886—
Interest on £293,800 @ 4$ per cent., 1 March and 1 September
Estimated amountrequired for Interest on further issue of Debentures

during the financial year
Sinking Fund (say)

13,221

5,250
12,500

30,971
Naval and Military Settlers' and Volunteers' Land Act, 1892—

Interest on £26,046 @ 4| per cent., 30 April and 31 October (say) ...
Estimated amount required for Interest on further issue of Debentures

during the financial year

950

50
1,000

Native Land Purchases Act, 1892—
Interest on £9,700 @ 5 per cent., 30 April and 31 October
Interest on 75,000 ,, 4| per cent., 30 April and 31 October
Interest on 65,000 ,, 4$ per cent., 30 April and 31 October (say) ...

485
3,375
1,837

5,697
£149,700

Land for Settlements Act, 1892—
Interest on £38,966 @4J per cent., 30 April and 31 October (say) ...
Estimated amount required for Interest on further issue of Debentures

during the financial year

1,500

835
2,335

Treasury Bills—'
Interest on Bills issued during the yea:', 30 .1 une and 31 December (say) 50,000

Total Interest and Sinking Fund 1,744,677

Under Special Acts of the Legislature.
MilitiaAct Amendment Act, 1860—

Pensions and Allowances 400

Civil Service Act, 1866—
Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities 33,000

Military Pensions Act, 1866—
Pensions and Allowances 2,000

Legislative Officers' Salaries Act, 1867—
Legislative Council—

Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk

600
300
400

House of Representatives —Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk-Assistant

600
400
600
400

New Zealand Institute Act, 1867—
Director of Geological Survey 800
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