Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES	S—contini	ied.		
•				1894–95.
Interest and Sinking Fund-continued.				£
District Pailmans Dunckseins Act 1995				
District Railways Purchasing Act, 1885— Interest on £114,600 @ 4 per cent., 1 April and 1 Oc	tober		4,584	
Interest on 47,000 ,, 5 ,, 1 April and 1 Oc	tober	•••	2,350	
Interest on 40,000 ,, 6 ,, 1 April and 1 Oc Interest on 35,000 ,, 64 ,, 1 April and 1 Oc	tober tober	•••	$2,400 \\ 2,187$	
Cher s recommendation of the second	tosot	•••		11,521
£236,600				9
Government Loans to Local Bodies Act, 1886-			10.001	. "
Interest on £293,800 @ 4½ per cent., 1 March and 1 Se Estimated amount required for Interest on further issue	eptember of Debe	ntures	13,221	
during the financial year			5,250	
Sinking Fund (say)	•••	,	12,500	
Naval and Military Settlers' and Volunteers' Land Act, 18	92			30,971
Interest on £26,046 @ $4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent., 30 April and 31 O	ctober (sa	ay)	950	
Estimated amount required for Interest on further issue	e of Debe	ntures		
during the financial year	•••	•••	50	1,000
				1,000
Native Land Purchases Act, 1892—	-4-3		405	
Interest on £9,700 @ 5 per cent., 30 April and 31 O Interest on 75,000 ,, $4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent., 30 April and 31 O	ctoper Ictober	•••	$\frac{485}{3,375}$	
Interest on 65,000 ,, $4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent., 30 April and 31 C	otober (s		1,837	
61.10.700				5,697
$\underline{\pounds}149,700$,
Land for Settlements Act, 1892—				
Interest on £38,966 @ $4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent., 30 April and 31 C	etober (s	ay)	1,500	
Estimated amount required for Interest on further issue during the financial year	of Debe	ntures	835	
during the intenses year	•••	•••		2,335
Treasury Bills—				,
Interest on Bills issued during the year, 30 June and 31	Decembe	r (say)	•••	50,000
TOTAL INTEREST AND SINKING FUND			•••	1,744,677
			;	
Under Special Acts of the Leg	gislatur	e.		
Militia Act Amendment Act, 1860—				400
Pensions and Allowances	•••	***	•••	400
Civil Service Act, 1866—				
Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities	•••	***	•••	33,000
Military Pensions Act, 1866—				
Pensions and Allowances	•••	•••	•••	2,000
Legislative Officers' Salaries Act, 1867—				
Legislative Council—				
Speaker	•••	•••	•••	600
Chairman of Committees Clerk	•••	••	•••	30 0 400
House of Representatives—	•••	•••	•••	
Speaker	•••	•••		600
Chairman of Committees Clerk	••	•••	•••	400 600
Clerk-Assistant	•••	•••		400
No. 7 Jun J. Toolitele, Ast. 1907				
New Zealand Institute Act, 1867— Director of Geological Survey				800
Director of Georgeon Survey	•••	•••	•••	200